
 

E-Auction Sale Notice of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest  
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) indicated in Column (A)  that the below described immovable property(ties)  described in Column (C) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, 
the possession of which has been taken as described in column (D)  by the Authorised Officer of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is”  Condition and with encumbarances if any basis as per the details mentioned below :
Notice is hereby given to Borrower / Mortgagor(s)  as the case may be, indicated in Column (A) under Rule 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC Ltd) Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.HDFC.Com or visit  at Branch : HDFC House, 
No.56/3, 1st Floor, MSRK Tower, Bharathi Park  2nd Cross, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore - 641 011.

S.No Name/s of Borrower(s) and Address
Outstanding dues to 

be recovered 
(Secured Debt) (Rs.)*

Description of the Immovable Property 
Type of

Possession
Reserve

Price
(Rs.)

Earnest
money

deposit (Rs.)

Date(s) & 
Time  Opening 

Tender(s)

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

1 Mr. Bhuvaneswaran G,
Mrs. Anjalidevi S,
Flat-C, 3rd Floor, “Royal Vista”,
Super Garden Extension,
Vadavalli, Coimbatore-641041.
(Address common for both above)

Rs.42,14,386/-  
as on 

28.02.2023*

All part and parcel of land with Flat building No C with the Super Built up area of 
1139 Sq.ft (including a share of common areas) in the Third Floor of the four storied 
building called “Vinayaka’s Royal Vista Apartments” with 455 Sq.ft or 42.27 Sq.mtr 
of undivided share of land out of the total two sites (Site No 25 & 26 ) land of 5220 
Sq.ft or 11 Cents 428 Sq.ft or 484.95 Sq.mtr situated at Coimbatore Registration 
District, Vadavalli Sub- Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk, Vadavalli Village, S.F 
No. 20/1 and 21/1 L P/ R (CN) 16/83 with all rights in common to use layout roads. 
Building Licence No 250/2013/MH1/W, Building Approval No 280/2013/MH1/W dated 
24-06-2013. The property presently situated in New Sub Division No 20/1B2, “Super 
Garden Extension“ & Coimbatore Corporation Limit.

Physical
Possession

Rs.37,75,000/- Rs.3,77,500/- 18.04.2023
(Tuesday)

at 10.00 AM 
to 10.30 AM

2 Mrs. Kavitha Y
House No.09, Senthur Garden,
Zamin Kottampatty, 
Pollachi-642006.
Also at :              
Panchayath Union Primary School,
Lakshmi Narayana Puram, 
Negamam,
Pollachi-642120.

Rs.40,51,255/-  
as on 

28.02.2023*

All part and parcel of land with building situated at Coimbatore Registration District, 
Pollachi Sub-Registration District, Pollachi Taluk, Jaminkotampatti Village, S.F 
No.130/2B, Part of S.F No.133/1A, in the residential Plot Viz “Senthur Garden”, Site 
No.9, with following boundaries and measurements. Boundaries: North of : Site 
No.10,  South of : Site No.8, West of : 30 ft wide North-South Road, East of : Part of 
S.F No.130/2 Property belonging to other person.  Measurements:  East-West on 
the Northern Side : 5 ft;  East-West on the Southern Side : 57 ft;  North-South of the 
Eastern Side : 30 ft;  North-South of the Western Side : 30 ft.  Total measurements 
1693 ¾ Sq.ft or 157.35 Sq.mtr.

Physical
Possession

Rs.40,00,000/- Rs.4,00,000/- 18.04.2023
(Tuesday)

at 11.00 AM 
to 11.30 AM

3 Mr.Venkatesan.T, 
No.10, V.V.Nagar, 
Othakalmandapam, 
Coimbatore - 641 032.
Also at : No.9-G, Madhura Flat, 
2nd Cross Street, Ramachandra 
Colony, Manappakkam, 
Chennai - 603 111.

Rs.51,33,898/-  
as on 

28.02.2023*

All the part and parcel of land with building situated at Coimbatore Registration 
District, Kinathukadavu Sub Registration District, Coimbatore South Taluk, 
Othakkalmandapam  Village, Patta No.150, S. F. No.383/4, “V.V. Nagar”, Site No.10, 
with following Boundaries and Measurements : Boundaries : North of - Site No.9, 
South of - Site No.11, East of - S.F. No.383/4, West of - 23 ft wide North-South 
layout Road & 1st Street. Measurements : East - West on the Northern side - 40 
ft 8 inches, East - West on the Southern side - 41 ft 9 inches, North –South on the 
Western side - 30 ft 8 inches, North – South on the Eastern side - 30 ft 8 inches. 
Total measurements 1264.25 Sq. ft or 117.48 Sq. mtr or 2 Cents and 393 Sq. ft, 
along with Building constructed thereon.

Physical
Possession

Rs.40,00,000/- Rs.4,00,000/- 18.04.2023
(Tuesday)

at 12.00 Noon 
to 12.30 PM

4 Dr. Nithya R,
Door No : 2/151A,
Sri Adhiparasakthi Nagar Extn,
Manampoondi, Tirukovilur, 
Villupuram-605757. 
Also : No.20/30 D, Sakthi Nagar 
Anex, Judge Road, 
Salem-636008

Rs.33,61,548/-  
as on 

28.02.2023*

Item. 1 : All the part and parcel of land with building situated at Tiruppur 
Registration District, Udumalaipet Sub Registration District, Udumalaipet Taluk, 
Kannakkampalayam Village, as per Patta No. 138 Ka. S.F. No. 48/2, present Sub 
Division Ka. S.F. No. 48/2A, with following boundaries and measurements as follows. 
Boundaries : North of - Saraswathiammal’s House vacant site, South of - Second 
Item house property and vacant site, East of - Muthulakshmiammal’s House, West 
of - Ayyasamy’s Land. Measurements : East-West on the Northern side - 52 ft, East-
West on the Southern side - 54 ft, North-South on the Western side - 25 ft, North-
South on the Eastern side - 25 ft. Total measurements 1325 Sq. Ft or 123.09 Sq.mtr.

Physical
Possession

Rs.35,00,000/- Rs.3,50,000/- 18.04.2023
(Tuesday)

at 02.00 PM 
to 02.30 PM

Item. 2 : All the part and parcel of land with building situated at Tiruppur Registration District, Udumalaipet Sub Registration District, Udumalaipet Taluk, Kannakkampalayam Village, Ka. S.F. No. 49, with following 
boundaries and measurements as follows. Boundaries : North of - Item No. 1 Property, South of - 20 feet East West Street, East of - Muthulakshmiammal House, West of - Subbulakshmiammal House property. 
Measurements : East-West on the Northern side - 45 ft, East-West on the Southern side - 52 ft, North-South on the Western side - 60 ft, North-South on the Eastern side - 48.6 ft. Total measurements 2632 Sq. Ft or 
244.61 Sq.mtr. Along with 549 Sq.ft ACC building constructed thereon and this property is situated in “Jeeva Nagar” Door No. 3/258B and 3/258C, New Door No. 4/105.

Date   :  13.03.2023
Place :  Coimbatore

 For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited
sd/-Authorised Officer

* together with further interest from 01.03.2023 @ 18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and / or realisation thereof.  
TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE:
1. The particulars in respect of the Immovable Property / Secured Asset specified hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the Authorised Officer / HDFC Ltd. 
2. However, the Authorised Officer / HDFC Ltd  shall not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said particulars. The Bidders are therefore requested in their own interest, to satisfy themselves with regard 
to the above and all other relevant details / material information pertaining to the abovementioned Immovable Property / Secured Asset, before submitting the bids.
3. Statutory dues like property taxes / cess and   transfer charges, arrears of electricity dues, arrears of water charges and other charges known and unknown in respect to the secured assests being sold, shall be ascertained 
by the Bidder  beforehand and the payment of the same shall be the responsibility of the buyer of Secured Assets. 
4. Wherever applicable, it is  the responsibility of buyer of Secured Assets  to deduct tax at source (TDS) @ of 1%  of the total sell consideration on behalf of the resident owner (seller) on the transfer of immovable property 
having consideration equal to Rs.50 Lacs and above and deposit the same with appropriate authority u/s 194 I/A of Income Tax Act.
5. Sale is strictly subject to the Terms, Conditions and Disclaimers stipulated in the prescribed E-Auction Bid Document, Offer Acceptance Letter,  Public Notice , terms and conditions mentioned hereinbelow and any other 
related documents.
6. Secured Asset is available for inspection  based on prior appointment . 
7. E-Auction Bid Document  can be obtainedfrom the Authorized Officer of Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC) having its office at HDFC House, No.56/2, 1st Floor, MSRK Tower, Bharathi Park, 2nd Cross, 
Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore - 641 011, on any working day during office hours 
8. For any assistance related to inspection of the property, or for obtaining the E-Auction Bid Document and for any other queries, please get in contact Telephone Number 0422-4301152 , 154 & 157. 
9. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above  shall be deposited by the bidders through Demand Draft  in Favour of “HDFC Limited” payable at par in sealed envelope and shall be submitted  at HDFC House, 
No.56/3, 1st Floor, MSRK Tower, Bharathi Park, 2nd Cross, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore - 641 011, on any working day during office hours 
10. Minimum bid increment amount is Rs.10,000/-.
11. The offer amount (to be mentioned in e-auction Bid document) shall be above Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their offers in multiples of Bid incremental amount indicated above.
12. E-Auction Bid Document duly filled in along with the details of payment of EMD shall be submitted at HDFC House, No.56/3, 1st Floor, MSRK Tower, Bharathi Park, 2nd Cross, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore - 641 011, on 
any working day during office hours 
13. The last date of submission of bids in prescribed e-auction Bid Documents with all necessary documents and EMD in stipulated manner on or before a day prior to the date of opening the tender mentioned above in column (G) 
14. Incomplete E-Auction Bid Document or bids with inadequate EMD amount or bids received after the date indicated at sr. no 13  hereinabove shall be treated as invalid. 
15. Conditional offers shall  be treated as invalid.
16. E-Procurement Technologies Ltd., would be assisting the Authorized Officer in conducting the auction through an e-bidding process.
17. Upon receipt of Bid with  the necessary documents as mentioned therein and in the sale notice  within the stipulated date and time mentioned above , a password/ user ID will be provided by E-Procurement Technologies 
Ltd to eligible bidders / prospective purchasers to participate in the online auction at https://hdfcltd.auctiontiger.net
18. Necessary trainings will be provided by-E-Procurement Technologies Ltd for the purpose.
19. The auction by way of e-bidding will be conducted on the date and time indicated in Column (G). 
20.  The Immovable Property / Secured Asset shall not be sold below the Reserve Price.
21. On sale of the property the purchaser shall not have any claim of whatsoever nature against HDFC Ltd or its Authorised Officer.
22. The e-bidding would commence and end at the time indicated in Column (G) above. However, if a bid is received 5 minutes prior to the closing time indicated therein, it would get extended by five minutes every time a bid 
is offered. 
23. The auction would end if there is no bid for a period exceeding five minutes.
24. It shall be at the discretion of the Authorised officer to cancel the auction proceeding for any reason and return the EMD submitted and HDFC Ltd  will not entertain any claim or representation in that regard from the bidders.
25. The Authorized officer has the absolute right to accept or reject the highest and / or all Bid(s) or postpone or cancel the sale, as the case may be without assigning any reasons thereof and also to  modify any of the terms 
and condition of this sale without prior notice. 
26. The sale shall be conferred on the highest bidder subject to confirmation by Secured Creditor i.e. HDFC Ltd.
27. EMD of successful bidder shall be adjusted and for all other unsuccessful bidders, the same shall be refunded within 10 days from the date of Auction. The Earnest money deposit will not carry any interest.
28. Along with Bid Documents the  Bidder(s) should also attach his/her photo identity proof such as copy of the passport, election commission card, ration card, driving license, copy of the PAN card issued by the Income Tax 
department etc. and the proof of residence countersigned by the bidder herself/himself.
29. The successful bidder shall be required to pay 25% of the offer amount (including the amount of EMD) immediately  i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day, as the case may be(as per the amended provisions 
of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)  on confirmation of offer acceptance by HDFC, failing which the EMD amount remitted will stand forfeited. The balance 75% of offer amount shall be paid within 
15 days of confirmation of sale by the Authorised officer. If the balance amount is not remitted within stipulated time the amount of 25% will stand forfeited as per the amended provisions of Rule 9(4) of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.  
NOTE: To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer of HDFC Ltd, there are no encumbrances in respect of the above immovable properties / Secured Assets.
Bidders at large are hereby informed that HDFC Ltd and its Authorized Officer does not deal in cash transaction with respect to Immovable Property mentioned in the Auction sale notice.
The name and contact details of the agency / broker,  if any, authorized by HDFC Limited to deal with sale of Immovable property can be obtained only from the office of HDFC Ltd at the address mentioned above.
Bidding in the last minute and second should be avoided in bidders own interest. Neither HDFC Ltd. nor the service provider shall be responsible for any lapses / failure (Internet failure, Power failure etc.) on the part of the 
vendor. In order to ward-off such contingent situation bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back-up power supply or whatever required so that they are able to participate in the 
auction successfully.

l For Inspection date & Time prior appointment to be taken.    
l EMD amount  submission on or before 17.04.2023 before 4.00 P.M 

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Branch : No.56/3, 1st Floor, MSRK Tower, Bharathi Park 2nd Cross, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore - 641 011. 

Tel : (0422) - 4301152, 4301153, 4301154. Website : www.hdfc.com 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE - (Sale Through E-Bidding Only) {For immovable property / secured asset (s)}

Regd. Office: Ramon House, H T Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai- 400020        



l brh¤âid gh®itÆL« ehŸ k‰W« neu¤â‰F K‹ mDkâ bg‰W¡ bfhŸsî«. 

l K‹ it¥ò¤ bjhif (EMD) brY¤j filá ehŸ : 17.04.2023 m‹W khiy 4.00 kÂ mšyJ mj‰F K‹djhf

*  ïâš  01.03.2023 njâÆÈUªJ 18% ã‹t£o, ãwbryîfŸ, f£lz§fŸ, tNš MF« njâ tiuahdJ« nr®¡f¥gL«.

É‰gid ÉâfS« ÃgªjidfS«:-

1. F¿¥ã£LŸs mirah / ãiza¢brh¤J bjhl®ghf¡ F¿¥ã£l Égu§fŸ mid¤J« bA¢ o v~¥ á ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd« / mj‹ m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYty® m¿ªj  tiuÆY«, bjÇªj tiuÆY« rÇahd jftš vd¤ 

bjÇÉ¡f¥gL»wJ.

2. ïU¥ãD« m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYty® / HDFC ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd« nk‰brh‹d Égu§fËš cŸs ãiHfŸ, m¿¡if¤ jtWfŸ mšyJ ÉLgLjš M»at‰¿‰F¥ bghW¥ghfh®. Vy« nfhUgt®fŸ j¤j« Ra <LghL 

bfh©L, nk‰brhšy¥g£lt‰¿‹ mšyJ mJ bjhl®ghd Étu§fŸ, nk‰brhšy¥g£l mirah¢brh¤â‹, ãiza¢brh¤â‹ bfhŸÃiy Étu§fis Vy¥òŸË rk®¥ã¡F« K‹d® jkJ kd ÃiwîW« tifÆš 

bjÇªJbfhŸs¡nfhu¥gL»‹wd®.

3. brh¤J tÇ / brÞ k‰W« gÇkh‰w¡f£lz«, Ä‹ f£lz ÃYit, FoÚ® f£lz ÃYit k‰W« ïJngh‹w, É‰gid¡FŸshF« ãiza¢ brh¤JfË‹ Ûjhd m¿ªJ« m¿ahkYKŸs r£ló®t ÃYit¤ bjhiffŸ 

VnjDÄU¥gij Vyjhu® Vy¥òŸË rk®¥ã¡F« K‹ cWâ brŒJ bfhŸtJl‹ mt‰iw ne® brŒtJ ï¥ãiza¢ brh¤Jfis th§FgtuJ bghW¥ghF«.

4. brh¤â‹ cÇikahs® É‰gid mšyJ mirah¢ brh¤JfË‹ cÇik kh‰w« brŒí« nghJ, É‰gid¤ bjhif %.50 y£r« mšyJ mj‰F nkš nghdhš mj‹ kâ¥ãš 1 rjåj« _yhjhu tÇ¥ão¤j« (TDS) brŒant©oaJ, 

ï¥ãiza¢ brh¤Jfis th§FgtÇ‹ bghW¥ghF«. nkY« mjid tUkhdtÇ¢r£l«, 1961‹ ãÇî 194 I/A ‹ Ñœ r«gªj¥g£l Miz¡FGÉ‰F brY¤âÉl nt©L«.

5. É‰gidahdJ F¿¥ã£l Ä‹ Vy Mtz§fËš F¿¥ã£lthwhd cÇik kW¥ò¡F«, Mg®(Vy) V‰ò Mtz«, bghJ m¿É¥ò k‰W« ï›nty m¿É¥òl‹ bjhl®òila Mtz§fË‹ ÉâfŸ k‰W« ÃgªjidfS¡F« 

c£g£ljhF«. 

6. ãiza¢brh¤J¡fis K‹ mDkâ bg‰W njit¥gL« neu¤âš MŒî brŒJ bfhŸsyh«.

7. ï-Vy Éiy¥òŸË Mtz§fŸ (HDFC) Aîá§ blty¥bk©£ ~igdh‹Þ fh®¥gnuõ‹ ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd¤âš, HDFC AîÞ,  v©.56/3, Kjš js«, MSRK lt®, ghuâ ó§fh 2tJ FW¡F, rhÆghgh fhyÅ, nfhaK¤ö®- 

641 011 KftÇÆš mj‹ m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYtyÇl« vªj xU ntiy ehËY«, mYtyf neu¤âš »il¡f¥bgW«.

8. brh¤ij¥gh®itÆLtJ bjhl®ghf mšyJ Ä‹ Vy Mtz§fŸ bgWjš, mšyJ ntW rªnjf§fŸ Ãt®¤â¡F VnjD« cjÉ njit vÅš Ñœf©l bjhiyngá v©fis¤ bjhl®òbfhŸsî«: 0422-4301152 , 154 k‰W« 157.

9. Fiwªjg£r Vy it¥ò¤bjhif nkny F¿¥ã£LŸsij, Vyjhu®fŸ HDFC ÈÄbl£ v‹w bgaÇš nf£ò tiunthiy toÉš rk®¥ã¡f nt©L«. mjid _o K¤âiuÆ£l ciwÆš ï£L, mjid HDFC AîÞ, v©.56/3, 

Kjš js«, MSRK lt®, ghuâ ó§fh 2tJ FW¡F, rhÆghgh fhyÅ, nfhaK¤ö® - 641 011 KftÇÆš vªj xU ntiy ehËY« mYtyf ntiy neu¤J¡FŸ rk®¥ã¡f nt©L«.

10. Vy ca®î¤ bjhifÆ‹ Fiwªjg£r msî %.10,000/- MF«.

11. nf£ò¤bjhif (Mg®) ï-Vy Mtz¤âš F¿¥ãl¥glnt©L«. Ã®zaÉiy¡F nk‰g£ljhfî«, Vy« nfhu ÉU«ònth® Vy¡ nf£ò¤ bjhifÆš nk‰F¿¥ã£l bjhifÆ‹ kl§FfËš k£Lnk nfhu¥glnt©L«.

12. Kiwahf¥ ó®¤â brŒa¥g£l ï-Vy Éiy¥òŸË Mtz§fŸ, Fiwªjg£r it¥ò¤bjhif brY¤j¥g£l Égu§fSl‹ HDFC AîÞ, v©.56/3, Kjš js«, MSRK lt®, ghuâ ó§fh 2tJ FW¡F, rhÆghgh fhyÅ, 

nfhaK¤ö® - 641 011 KftÇ¡F vªj xU ntiy ehËY« mYtyf neu¤âš rk®¥ã¡fyh«.

13. njitahd mid¤J Mtz§fSl‹ Kiwahf¥ó®¤â brŒa¥g£l ï-Vy¥got Mtz§fŸ k‰W« Fiwªjg£r it¥ò¤bjhif M»ait F¿¥ã£LŸs tÊKiwfË‹go ï›t¿É¥ã‹ g¤â G Æš F¿¥ã£lthW 

Éiy¥òŸËfŸ âw¥ã‰F xUehŸ K‹djhf rk®¥ã¡f¥gl nt©L«. mJnt Éiy¥òŸË rk®¥ã¡f ïWâ ehŸ MF«.

14. Kiwahf¥ ó®¤â brŒa¥glhj ï-Vy Mtz§fŸ mšyJ Fiwªjg£r Ã®za¤bjhif brY¤j¥glhj Éiy¥òŸËfŸ mšyJ tÇir v© 13š F¿¥ã£LŸs fhy neu¤â‰F¥ ã‹d® tU« Éiy¥òŸËfŸ bršyhjitahf¡ 

fUj¥gL«.

15. Ãgªjidíl‹ Toa Éiy¥òŸËfŸ bršyhjit vd¡ fUj¥gL«.

16. ‘ï-¥buh¡ô®bk‹£ bl¡dhyéÞ’ ÃWtd« ï-Vy eilKiw¥go Vy¤ij el¤j m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYtyU¡F cjÉ òÇí«.

17. É‰gid m¿É¥ãš F¿¥ã£lthwhd ehŸ k‰W« neu¤â‰FŸ njit¥gL« Mtz§fŸ rk®¥ã¤JŸs VyjhuU¡F ‘ï-¥buh¡ô®bk‹£ bl¡dhyéÞ’ ÃWtd¤jhuhš jFâthŒªj Vyjhu®fŸ / brh¤ij th§f 

ÉU«ònthU¡F ïªj M‹iy‹ Vy¤âš g§nf‰f¤ njitahd flî¢brhš / ôr® Io M»ad https://hdfcltd.auctiontiger.net v‹w tiyjs tÊ mD¥ãit¡f¥gL«.

18. ïj‰bfd ‘ï-¥buh¡ô®bk‹£ bl¡dhyéÞ’ ÃWtd¤jh® njitahd gÆ‰áia tH§Ft®.

19. g¤â G Æš brhšy¥g£l ehŸ k‰W« neu¤âš ï-Vy Kiw¥go ï›nty« eilbgW«.

20. mirah¢brh¤JfŸ / ãiza¢brh¤JfŸ Ã®za Éiy¡F¡ Fiwthf É‰f¥glkh£lhJ.

21. ï¢brh¤â‹ M‹iy‹ É‰gid bjhl®ghf th§Fgt® vªj xU nfhÇ¡ifí«, v¤j‹ik¤J MÆD« mjid HDFC ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd« / m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYty® tr« nfhu ïayhJ.

22. ï›nty eilKiwfŸ g¤â G Æš F¿¥ã£l neu¤âš Jt§», KoîW«. MÆD« F¿¥ã£l Koî neu¤â‰F 5 ÃÄl§fŸ K‹d® nfhÇ¡if tu¥bg¿‹, x›bthU nfhÇ¡ifÆ‹ KoÉY« 5 ÃÄl§fŸ Vy« Ú£o¡f¥bgW«.

23. IªJ ÃÄl§fS¡F nk‰g£l fhy msÉš nfhÇ¡if VJ« tuÉšiy vÅš Vy« Koî¡F tU«.

24. ïªj Vy elto¡iffis vªj xU fhuz¤J¡F« u¤J brŒtJ m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYtyÇ‹ ÉU¥g¤J¡F£g£lJ. cl‹ mt® Fiwªjg£r it¥ò¤bjhifiaí« âU¥g¤jªJÉLth®. nkY« ïJ bjhl®ghf Vyjhu®fŸ 

HDFC ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd¤J¡FÉL¡F« vªj xU nfhÇ¡ifí«, Kiwp£ilí« ÃWtd« V‰fhJ.

25. ïªj Vy¤â‹ ca®ªjg£r nf£ò¤bjhifia k‰W« mid¤J Éiy¥òŸËfisí« V‰fnth, m‹¿ ÃuhfÇ¡fnth mšyJ vªj xU fhuzK« fh£lhJ Vy¤ij¤ jŸËit¡fnth, u¤J brŒanth m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l 

mYty® KG cÇik cilatuhth®. nkY« K‹d¿É¥ò VJÄ‹¿ ï›É‰gidÆ‹ ÉâfËY«, ÃgªjidfËY« kh‰w« brŒaî« mtU¡F cÇik cŸsJ.

26. ïªj Vy É‰gid mâf Éiy¡F Vy« nfhÇa VyjhuU¡F ‘ghJfh¡f¥g£l fl‹ <ªnjh®’ mjhtJ HDFC ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd¤â‹ cWâ brŒjY¡F£g£lJ.

27. bt‰¿bg‰w VyjhuÇ‹ it¥ò¤bjhif Vy¤bjhifÆš rÇbrŒJbfhŸs¥gL«. ãw Vyjhu®fË‹ it¥ò¤bjhif Vy ehËÈUªJ 10 eh£fS¡FŸ âU¥ã¤ju¥gL«. ï¤bjhif¡F t£o VJ« »ilahJ.

28. Vy Mtz§fŸ rk®¥ã¡F« nghJ Vyjhu®fŸ j¤j« òif¥gl¤Jl‹ Toa milahs m£il efš mjhtJ flî¢Ó£L, nj®jš Miza m£il, g§Ñ£L m£il, X£Le® cÇk«, Ãuªju¡ fz¡F v© (PAN) m£il 

tUkhdtÇ¤ Jiwahš tH§f¥g£lJ M»at‰¿š VjhtJ x‹¿id mt®j« Ra x¥gÄ£L rk®¥ã¡f nt©L«.

29. bt‰¿bg‰w Vyjhu® Vy¤bjhifÆš 25 rj« (Fiwªjg£r it¥ò¤bjhif nr®¤J) bjhifia VyehËš mšyJ mj‰fL¤j ntiy ehËš, HDFC ÃWtd« Mgiu cWâbrŒJ, ãiza ey‹ mkyh¡f¢ r£l« ÉâfŸ 2002‹ 

âU¤j¥g£l Éâ 9(3)‹ ÃgªjidfS¡»z§f j§fS¡F¤ jftš bjÇÉ¡f¥g£lîl‹ brY¤âÉl nt©L«. jt¿dhš brY¤j¥g£l it¥ò¤ bjhifia mt® ïH¡f neÇL«. ÛjKŸs 75 rj¤ bjhif m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l 

mYtyuhš É‰gid cWâ brŒa¥g£l 15 eh£fS¡FŸ brY¤âÉl nt©L«. m›thW brY¤j¤jt¿dhš mt® V‰bfdnt brY¤âíŸs 25 rj¤ bjhifia ãizaey‹ mkyh¡f¢ r£lÉâfŸ 2002‹ âU¤j¥g£l 

Éâ v©  9(4)‹ Ñœ mt® KGtJ« ïH¡f neÇL«.

F¿¥ò : nk‰go mirah brh¤â‹/ghJfh¡f¥g£l brh¤â‹ ngÇš Éšy§f§fŸ ïšiyba‹W, jh‹ e‹F m¿ªj tifÆY«, jftÈ‹ mo¥gilÆY« HDFC mâfhu¥ó®t mâfhÇ m¿É¡»wh®.

ïªj Vy m¿É¥ãš F¿¥ã£LŸs mirah¢ brh¤JfŸ bjhl®ghf vªj xU gz¥ gÇkh‰wK« bA¢ o v~¥ á ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd« mšyJ mj‹ m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l mYtyU« nk‰bfhŸskh£lh®fŸ vd Vyjhu®fŸ midtU¡F« 

bjÇÉ¡f¥gL»wJ.

ïªj mirah¢ brh¤J¡fŸ É‰gid¡F HDFC ÈÄbl£ ÃWtd¤jhš m§Ñfhu mDkâaË¡f¥g£l KfikfŸ/juf®fŸ vtnuD« ïU¥ã‹ mt®fsJ bga® k‰W« KftÇ Égu§fŸ nk‰F¿¥ã£l KftÇ HDFC ÈÄbl£ 

mYtyf¤âš k£Lnk »il¡f¥bgW«.

F¿¥ã£l ïWâ ÃÄl« k‰W« ÉehofËš Vy« nfhUtij¤ jÉ®¥gJ ešyJ. HDFC ÃWtd« mšyJ nritaË¥ngh® vªj xU ïH¥ò k‰W« jil (tiyjs¤jil, Ä‹jil) M»a É‰gidahsÇ‹ g§F gÂ¡F¥bghW¥ng‰fhJ. 

ï¤jifa Ãfœîfis¤ jÉ®¡f, njitahd mid¤J V‰ghLfisí«, K‹nd‰ghLfisí« Ä‹jila‰w Ãiy ngh‹w kh‰W tÊfisí« nk‰bfh©L Vy¤ij bt‰¿fukhf el¤â¤jUkhW Vyjhu®fŸ 

nf£L¡bfhŸs¥gL»wh®fŸ.

2002 br¡ôÇiln[õ‹ & ßf‹Þ£u¡õ‹ M¥ igdh‹áaš mb[£Þ & v‹ngh®Þbk‹£ M¥ br¡ôÇo r£l¤â‹ Ñœ, 2002 br¡ôÇo ï‹luÞ£ mkyh¡f Éâ 9(1)-cl‹ mirah¢ brh¤J¡fË‹ É‰gid¡fhd  
Vy É‰gid m¿É¥ò.
Aîá§ blty¥bk©£ ~igdh‹Þ fh®¥gnuõ‹ ÈÄbl£o‹ (HDFC Ltd ) (ghJfh¡f¥g£l flÜªjt®) mâfhu« bg‰w mYty® mt®fŸ,  fl‹ tH§»a t§»¡F¥ ãiza¥gL¤j¥g£l/<Lit¡f¥g£l RthÔd« (possession) 
brŒJ bfh©l Ñœ¡f©l mirah¢ brh¤âid (g¤â C) kW É‰gid brŒaîŸsh® v‹gij F¿¥ghf fl‹jhu®(fŸ) (g¤â A) k‰W« bghJk¡fS¡F  ïªj m¿É¥ã‹ _y« bjÇa¥gL¤j¥gL»wJ.   ïªj brh¤J¡fŸ 
‘v§F v¥go cŸsnjh m§F m¥go mnj ÃiyÆš’ Ãgªjidíl‹ k‰W« Éšy§f« VnjD« ïU¥ã‹ mo¥gilÆš Ñœ¡ f©l Égu¥go É‰f¥gL«.
2002 br¡ôÇo ï‹luÞ£ mkyh¡f Éâ 9(1)‹ Ñœ, g¤â A-š F¿¥ãl¥g£LŸs r«gªj¥g£l fl‹jhu®(fŸ)/mlkhdjhu®(fŸ) mt®fS¡F ïªj m¿É¥ò tH§f¥gL»wJ.
É‰gid F¿¤j ÉÇthd Ãgªjid Égu§fS¡F ghJfh¡f¥g£l flÜªnjhuhd Aîá§ blty¥bk©£ ~igdh‹Þ fh®¥gnuõ‹ ÈÄbl£o‹ (HDFC Ltd ) ïizajs¤âYŸs - www.HDFC.Com - È§¡»id¥ gh®itÆlî« 
mšyJ  HDFC AîÞ, v©.56/3, Kjš js«, MSRK lt®, ghuâ ó§fh 2tJ FW¡F, rhÆghgh fhyÅ, nfhaK¤ö® - 641 011 v‹w »is KftÇ¡F neÇš tuî«.

t.

v©.

fl‹jhu®(fŸ)  

bga® k‰W« KftÇ

tunt©oa 

gh¡»¤ bjhif 

(br¡ôÇo cŸs 

fl‹ gh¡») %.

mirah¢ brh¤J / ghJfh¡f¥g£l brh¤J Égu« RthÔd

tif

Ã®zÆ¡f¥g£l 

Éiy

%.

K‹it¥ò¤ 

bjhif

%.

Vy« eilbgW« 

njâ k‰W« neu«

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

1 âU.òtndÞtu‹.G, 

âUkâ.mŠrÈnjÉ.S,

¥sh£-C, 3tJ js«, 

“uhaš ÉÞlh”, N¥g® fh®l‹ 

ÉÇth¡f«, tltŸË, 

nfhaK¤ö® - 641041.

(ï›Éyhr« ïUtU¡F« 

bghJ)

%.42,14,386/-
28.02.2023*
njâ tiu

nfhaK¤ö® gâî kht£l«, tltŸË rh® gâî kht£l«, nfhaK¤ö® jhÿfh, 

tltŸË »uhk f.r.v©.20/1 k‰W« 21/1š ml§»aJ« mj‹ gFâíkhd 

“ÉehafhÉ‹ uhaš ÉÞlh mgh®£bk‹£Þ” v‹w g‹kho¡ FoÆU¥òŸs 

5220 rJu mo mšyJ 11 br‹£ 428 rJu mo mšyJ 484.95 rJu Û£l® Ãy¤âš 

f£l¥g£LŸsJ. LP/R (CN) 16/83‹ go m§ÑfÇ¡f¥g£l ïâš cgnahf¤â‰fhd 

mid¤J nymî£ nuhLfËš cÇik nr®ªj brh¤J, bkh¤j Ãy¤âš ïUkidfŸ 

(kid v©.25 k‰W« 26) f£l¥g£LŸs f£ol¤â‹ áw¥ò f£Lkhd¥ ãÇÉš 

(bghJ cgnahf¥ gFâ g§Fl‹ Toa) 1139 rJu mo ÉÞÔuz¤Jl‹ eh‹F 

kho¡ f£ol¤â‹ _‹wh« js¤âš cŸsJ. ïâš ãÇlhj g§F Md 455 rJu mo 

mšyJ 42.27 rJu Û£l® cl‹ ‘C’ v‹w v©QŸs FoÆU¥ò ~¥sh£ nr®ªjJ. 

ïj‹ f£ol mDkâ v©.250/2013/MH1/W, f£ol m§Ñfhu v©.280/2013/ MH1/W 
ehŸ 24.06.2013 MF«. nk‰go brh¤J j‰nghija c£ãÇî r®nt v©.20/1B2 N¥g® 

fh®l‹ ÉÇth¡f¤âš k‰W« nfhaK¤ö® khefuh£á všiy¡FŸ cŸsJ.

bfhŸÃiy

(Physical)
RthÔd«

%.37,75,000/- %.3,77,500/- 18.04.2023
(br›thŒ¡»Hik) 

fhiy 10.00 kÂ 

Kjš fhiy 10.30 

kÂ tiu

2 âUkâ. fÉjh Y,

å£L v©.09, brªö® fh®l‹,

#Û‹ nfh£lh«g£o

bghŸsh¢á - 642 006

nkY« : gŠrha¤J ôÅa‹

Mu«g¥ gŸË, y£RÄ 

ehuhazòu«,

befk«, bghŸsh¢á - 642 120.

%.40,51,255/-
28.02.2023*
njâ tiu

nfhaK¤ö® gâî kht£l«, bghŸsh¢á rh® gâî kht£l«, bghŸsh¢á jhÿfh, 

#Û‹ nfh£lh«g£o »uhk«, r®nt v©.130/2B, r®nt v©.133/1A gFâ, ‘brªö® 

fh®l‹‘ v‹»w FoÆU¥ò kidfËš kid v©.9 ¡FÇa Ãy« k‰W« f£ol¤â‹ 

všiyfŸ k‰W« msîfË‹ Égu« : všiyfŸ :  kid v©.10 ¡F tl¡F,  kid 

v©.8 ¡F¤ bj‰F,  30 mo mfy bj‹tlš nuh£L¡F nk‰F,  ãw xUtU¡F¢ 

brhªjkhd r®nt v©.130/2 ‹ gFâ-Æš cŸs brh¤J¡F¡ »H¡F.  msîfŸ :  

»Hnkš tlòwkhf - 5 mo,  »Hnkš bj‹òwkhf - 57 mo,  bj‹tlš »Hòwkhf - 

30 mo,  bj‹tlš nk‰òwkhf - 30 mo.  bkh¤j« 1693¾ rJuo mšyJ 157.35 rJu 

Û£l®.

bfhŸÃiy

(Physical)
RthÔd«

%.40,00,000/- %.4,00,000/- 18.04.2023
(br›thŒ¡»Hik) 

fhiy 11.00 kÂ 

Kjš fhiy 11.30 

kÂ tiu

3 âU.bt§fnlr‹.T, 

v©.10, V.V.ef®, 

x¤j¡fhšk©lg«, 

nfhaK¤ö® - 641 032.

nkY« : v©.9-G, 

kJuh ~¥sh£, 2tJ FW¡F 

åâ, uhkrªâuh fhyÅ, 

kz¥gh¡f«, 

br‹id - 603 111.

%.51,33,898/-
28.02.2023*
njâ tiu

nfhaK¤ö® gâî kht£l«, »z¤J¡flî rh® gâî kht£l«, nfhaK¤ö® bj‰F 

jhÿfh, x¤j¡fhšk©lg« »uhk«, g£lh v©.150, r®nt v©.383/4 š ‘V.V. ef®’ 

kid v©.10 ¡FÇa Ãy« k‰W« f£ol¤â‹ všiyfŸ k‰W« msîfË‹ Égu« : 

všiyfŸ :  kid v©.9 ¡F tl¡F,  kid v©.11 ¡F¤ bj‰F,  r®nt v©.383/4 

¡F¡ »H¡F,  23 mo mfy bj‹tlš nymî£ nuh£L¡F k‰W« Kjš åâ¡F 

nk‰F.  msîfŸ :  »Hnkš tlòwkhf - 40 mo 8 m§Fy«;  »Hnkš bj‹òwkhf - 

41 mo 9 m§Fy«;  bj‹tlš nk‰òwkhf - 30 mo 8 m§Fy«;  bj‹tlš »Hòwkhf 

- 30 mo 8 m§Fy« vd bkh¤j« 1264.25 rJuo mšyJ 117.48 rJu Û£l® mšyJ 2 

br‹£ 393 rJuo Ãy«, m§F f£l¥g£LŸs f£ol¤Jl‹.

bfhŸÃiy

(Physical)
RthÔd«

%.40,00,000/- %.4,00,000/- 18.04.2023
(br›thŒ¡»Hik) 

e©gfš 12.00 

kÂ Kjš 

ã‰gfš 12.30 

kÂ tiu

4 Dr.Ã¤ah.R, fjî v©.2/151A, 

$ Mâguhr¡â ef® 

ÉÇth¡f«, kz«ó©o, 

âU¡nfhÉÿ®, 

ÉG¥òu«-605757.

nkY« : v©.20/30 D, r¡â ef® 

mbd¡Þ, #£{ nuhL, 

nry«-636008.

%.33,61,548/-
28.02.2023*
njâ tiu

ïd« 1 : âU¥ó® gâî kht£l«, cLkiy¥ng£il rh® gâî kht£l«, 

cLkiy¥ng£il jhÿfh, fz¡f«ghisa« »uhk¤âš g£lh v©.138 

fh.f.r.v©.48/2 j‰nghija c£ãÇî fh.f.r.v©.48/2AÆš ml§»aJ« mj‹ 

gFâíkhd Ãy« k‰W« f£ol¢ brh¤â‹ všiyfS«, msîfS« tUkhW : 

všiyfŸ : ruÞtâa«khË‹ fhÈ å£L kid¡F tl¡F, ïu©lh« ïd å£L¢ 

brh¤J k‰W« fhÈ Ãy¤J¡F¤ bj‰F, K¤Jy£RÄa«khŸ å£L¡F¡ »H¡F, 

mŒahrhÄ Ãy¤J¡F nk‰F. msîfŸ : »Hnkš tlòw« 52 mo, »Hnkš bj‹òw« 

54 mo, bj‹tlš »Hòw« 25 mo, bj‹tlš nkšòw« 25 Mf bkh¤j« 1325 rJu 

mo mšyJ 123.09 rJu Û£l® Ãy«.

bfhŸÃiy

(Physical)
RthÔd«

%.35,00,000/- %.3,50,000/- 18.04.2023
(br›thŒ¡»Hik) 

ã‰gfš 02.00 

kÂ Kjš 

ã‰gfš 02.30 

kÂ tiu

ïd« 2 : âU¥ó® gâî kht£l«, cLkiy¥ng£il rh® gâî kht£l«, cLkiy¥ng£il jhÿfh, fz¡f«ghisa« »uhk¤âš fh.f.r.v©.49š ml§»aJ« mj‹ gFâíkhd Ãy« k‰W« f£ol« nr®ªj brh¤â‹ 

všiyfS«, msîfS« tUkhW : všiyfŸ : ïd« 1 brh¤J¡F tl¡F, 20 mo »Hnkš nuh£L¡F¤ bj‰F, K¤Jy£RÄa«khŸ å£L¡F¡ »H¡F, R¥òy£RÄa«khŸ å£L¢ brh¤J¡F nk‰F. msîfŸ : »Hnkš 

tlòw« 45 mo, »Hnkš bj‹òw« 52 mo, bj‹tlš nkšòw« 60 mo, bj‹tlš »Hòw« 48.6 mo, Mf bkh¤j« 2632 rJu mo mšyJ 244.61 rJu Û£l® Ãy¤Jl‹ mâš f£l¥g£LŸs 549 rJu mo ACC ábk‹£ 

ê£ f£olK« nr®ªj brh¤J, éth ef® fjî v©.3/258B k‰W« 3/258C, òâa fjî v©.4/105 cl‹ cŸsJ.

Aîá§ blty¥bk©£ ~igdh‹Þ fh®¥gnuõ‹ ÈÄbl£,
»is: v©.56/3, Kjš js«, MSRK lt®, ghuâ ó§fh 2tJ FW¡F, rhÆghgh fhyÅ, nfhaK¤ö® - 641 011. 

ngh‹: (0422) - 4301152, 4301153, 4301154. ïizajs«: www.hdfc.com

Vy É‰gid m¿É¥ò (E-Auction) mirah brh¤J / ghJfh¡f¥g£l brh¤J

njâ  :  13.03.2023

ïl« :  nfhaK¤ö®

Aîá§ blty¥bk©£ ~igdh‹Þ fh®¥gnuõ‹ ÈÄbl£ 

(x¥g«) mâfhu« bg‰w mâfhÇ

gâî mYtyf« :  unkh‹ AîÞ, v¢.o.gnu¡ kh®¡, 169, ng¡ng bu¡ynkõ‹, r®¢nf£, K«ig - 400 020


